El Jadida 2025 - Moroccan Arab Horse Breeders' Cup

30 September 2025

YEARLING COLTS (CLASS 6)

RNK N° HORSE A B C D E Total
78 YAMINE ME TYPE 195 195 195 19 195 97
26/05/2024 Bay EKS FARAJJ x TF MAISA by MARAJJ H&N 19.5 19.25 19.5 19.25 19.25 96.75
1 o Bl At i Moh g BODY 18 18 18 18 175 89.5
Bxgzre'r: El :ttt;igni l\?lo?\gﬁed LEGS 15.5 15.25 15.25 14.75 15.5 76.25
Handler: TOUZRI JAWAD MOVE 195 19 195 19 19 96
SCORE: 91.10 92 91 91.75 90 90.75
90 ZYLZAL AL ASSIL TYPE 185 19 195 19 195 95.5
09/03/2024 Bay FADI AL SHAQAB x AITHANA by SHAHIM AL NAKEEB H&N 185 19 1925 19 19 94.75
2 O JAMAI GHIZLANI DRISS BODY 18118 18 | 18 | 18 %
whner:
Breeder: JAMAI GHIZLANI DRISS LEGS 15 15 1525 15 155  75.75
Handler: Mathieu Miloux (FRA) MOVE 19 195 195 19 195 96.5
SCORE: 90.50 89 90.5 915 90 915
81 SAFOUAN BOUZNIKA TYPE 19 195 195 19 19 96
25/04/2024 Bay EKS FARAJI x FAYHAE BOUZNIKA H&N 19.25 19.5 19.2519.25 19 96.25
3 o H Roval de B ika (MAR) BODY 175 18 18 18 18 89.5
wner: Haras Royal de Bouznika
Breeder: Haras Royal de Bouznika (MAR) LEGS 15 155 155 14.7515.25 76
Handler: EL MASTOUR YOUSSEF MOVE 19 19 19 185 19 94.5
SCORE: 90.45 89.7591.5 91.2589.5 90.25
94 MENARA AGUERD TYPE 195 195 195 19 19 96.5
22/01/2024 Chestnut EXOTIC SADIIQ x VA MADANI BINT MAHRUSSA H&N 19.25 19 18.7518.75 18.75 94.5
4 Owmer: BENLAEKIH KARIM BODY 185 18 18 18 18 90.5
B\r%gfi:ér: BENLAFKIH KARIM LEGS 15.5 15.5 14.75 145 15.25 75.5
Handler: ATHMANI AHMED MOVE 19 19 19 19 19 95
SCORE: 90.40 91.75 91 90 89.25 90
93 BORKANE TYPE 19 195 195 195 185 96
27/01/2024 Bay EKS FARAJJ x MERIDA J by EMERALD J (BE) H&N 19.2519.25 19 19.2518.75 95.5
5 o - Darim Y ¢ BODY 18 18 18 18 18 90
B o Danm Yousaef LEGS 15 1525 155 155 155  76.75
Handler: DARIM HASSAN MOVE 185 19 19 185 185 93.5
SCORE: 90.35 89.75 91 91 90.7589.25
79 CHAMIKH ME TYPE 19 195 195 185 19 95.5
15/05/2024 Bay SUMMUM MARC K.A. x TF MAISA by MARAJJ H&N 19 19 195 185 19 95
6 o Bl At i Moh d BODY 18 18 18 18 18 90
B:%Ta?jgr: El AOtL(;?JI;Ini l\?lo?mr:r(reled LEGS 155 15 155 15.2515.25 76.5
Handler: TOUZRI JAWAD MOVE 19 19 19 185 19 94.5
SCORE: 90.30 90.5 90.5 91.5 88.7590.25
A: Mr. Al Hajri Saif Mohammed, B: Mr. El Bannouhi Mohamed, C: Dr. Hmidani Abderrazak, D: Mrs. Poszepczy?ska Alicja, E: Mr. Yaaraf
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El Jadida 2025 - Moroccan Arab Horse Breeders' Cup

30 September 2025

YEARLING COLTS (CLASS 6)

RNK N° HORSE A B C D E Tota
89 SAMI NOUFISSA TYPE 185 195 19 19 195 95.5
11/03/2024 Bay LAYTH BOUZNIKA x BAIDA ATHBAH H&N 185 19 19 18.5 18.75 93.75
7 o . KAMILI KARIM BODY 18 18 18 18 18 90
Broader: KAMILI KARIM LEGS 15 1525 15 145 15 7475
Handler: BOUSSIF AHMED MOVE 19 195 19 19 19 95.5
SCORE: 89.90 wON BY MOVE 89 91.25 90 89 90.25
88 EY TORNADO TYPE 185 195 19 19 195 95.5
15/03/2024 Grey EMAGNUM MONISCIONE x MISS MONISCIONE by H&N 18.2519.2518.75 19 18.75 94
8 ‘C’)VH JU_SEI'_CEO(B?RI SALAN BODY 18 18 18 18 18 90
Breoder- EL HOUART SALAH LEGS 155 1525 15 14.75 155 76
Handler: EL HOUARI HAMID MOVE 19 19 19 18 19 94
SCORE: 89.90 89.25 91 89.7588.7590.75
84 NESR AL ANSAB TYPE 185 19 185 185 19 935
26/03/2024 Bay RAYYAN AL NAIF x FRASERA NEFERTARI H&N 18.5 18.75 18.25 18.25 18.75 92.5
9 o BENMANSSOUR SAMIR BODY 175 175 17 17 175 86.5
wner:
Breeder: BENMANSSOUR SAMIR LEGS 15 |15.25] 15 | 15 15.25| 755
Handler: ROUIMI MOHAMED MOVE 19 19 19 19 19 95
SCORE: 88.60 88.5 89.5 87.7587.7589.5
83 SAKHR DAWOOD TYPE 185 185 185 185 185 925
31/03/2024 Chestnut FERAS ATHBAH x KALILA BOUZNIKA H&N 18.25 18.5 18.5 18.25 185 92
10 O MOUSSALLAK MOHAMED AMINE BODY 17.5/175] 18 18 18 89
wner:
Breeder: MOUSSALLAK MOHAMED AMINE LEGS 15 1155] 15 | 15 | 15 75.5
Handler: RACHIDI YOUSSEF MOVE 185 19 185 18.5 185 93
SCORE: 88.40 87.75 89 88.588.2588.5
91 ALMOSHAHAR JERRARI TYPE 19 185 19 18 185 93
17/02/2024 Chestnut EXOTIC SADIIQ x SHAHADA REZALLAH H&N 18.75 18.5 18.5 17.75 185 92
11 Owmer: EL KAMILI YOUSSEF BODY 18 18 175 175 18 89
Bronder EL KAMILI YOUSSEF LEGS 15 155 15 145 1475 7475
Handler: EL KAMILI YOUSSEF MOVE 185 185 19 175 185 92
SCORE: 88.15 89.25 80 89 85.2588.25
85 RAMDAN ALTS TYPE 18 185 185 175 19 91.5
26/03/2024 Bay RAHSMAG DES AUBUS x MOUNAH DE NAUTIAC by H&N 18 18.5 18.25 17.5 185 90.75
12 gOYA'- $2'D-nga (SUASI)D VAR) BODY 175 175 175 175 175 875
wner:
Breeder: TADLAOUI SAID (MAR) LEGS 15 155 15 15 15 755
Handler: ROUIMI MOHAMED MOVE 185 185 19 19 19 94
SCORE: 87.85 87 88.588.2586.5 89
A: Mr. Al Hajri Saif Mohammed, B: Mr. El Bannouhi Mohamed, C: Dr. Hmidani Abderrazak, D: Mrs. Poszepczy?ska Alicja, E: Mr. Yaaraf
Mostafa
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El Jadida 2025 - Moroccan Arab Horse Breeders' Cup

30 September 2025

YEARLING COLTS (CLASS 6)

RNK N° HORSE A B C D E Total
95 SHAHM AL MOKHTAR TYPE 18 185 18 18 185 91
20/01/2024 Chestnut EXOTIC SADIIQ x CHAHAMAT SELMAN H&N 18.25 185 18 17.7518.25 90.75
13 o ETTABAA ANAS BODY 175 18 18 175 175 88.5
wner:
Breeder: ETTABAA ANAS LEGS 15 15.2514.75 145 15 74.5
Handler: BOULAY loic (FRA) MOVE 18,5 185 185 175 18 91
SCORE: 87.15 87.2588.7587.2585.2587.25
87 APPOLON OUAL TYPE 18 18 18 175 185 90
16/03/2024 Chestnut FEERASS OUAL x TOPI'S KYONA by IBN H&N 18 18.2518.2517.25 18.5 90.25
14 'C*;HNAT%NT OUAL BRAHIM BODY 175 175 18 17.5 175 88
whner:
Breeder: AIT OUAL BRAHIM LEGS 15 15 15 145 14.75 74.25
Handler: ENNIHI JAMAL MOVE 185 185 185 18 18 915
SCORE: 86.80 87 87.2587.7584.7587.25
80 BADER ELLIL TYPE
01/05/2024 Grey FADHLAH AL BORAQ x JABRANE BOUZNIKA HEAD
NECK
Owner: AJARRAR ABDELHADI BODY
Breeder: AJARRAR ABDELHADI ERONT LEGS
Handler: LAAMIRI DRISS HIND LEGS
MOVE
ABSENT
82 REEH AL ASSIL TYPE
11/04/2024 Bay JEWEL RC x AMBER AL ASSIL HEAD
NECK
Owner: JAMAI GHIZLANI DRISS BODY
Breeder: JAMAI GHIZLANI DRISS FRONT LEGS
Handler: Mathieu Miloux (FRA) HIND LEGS
MOVE
ABSENT
86 KENZ NB TYPE
19/03/2024 Chestnut AL ISKANDAR x NJ AMARYAH by RP JAMIRO HEAD
NECK
Owner: Bouayad Nabil BODY
Breeder: Bouayad Nabil ERONT LEGS
Handler: LAAMIRI DRISS HIND LEGS
MOVE
ABSENT
92 JABAL AL FAWARESS TYPE
13/02/2024 Bay SLATAN DE LAFON x SHAHADA MADHEENA HEAD
NECK
Owner: MANAF YOUSSEF BODY
Breeder: MANAF YOUSSEF ERONT LEGS
Handler: MANAF YOUSSEF HIND LEGS
MOVE
ABSENT
A: Mr. Al Hajri Saif Mohammed, B: Mr. El Bannouhi Mohamed, C: Dr. Hmidani Abderrazak, D: Mrs. Poszepczy?ska Alicja, E: Mr. Yaaraf
Mostafa
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El Jadida 2025 - Moroccan Arab Horse Breeders' Cup

30 September 2025

YEA

RLING COLTS (CLASS 6)

RNK N° HORSE

A B E Total
96 MENARA AL AYAL TYPE
18/01/2024 Bay AL AYAL MONISCIONE x MENARA HABIBA by EKS HEAD
ALIHANDRO (ZA) NECK
Owner: BENLAFKIH KARIM BODY
Breeder: BENLAFKIH KARIM FRONT LEGS
Handler: ATHMANI AHMED HIND LEGS
MOVE
ABSENT
A: Mr. Al Hajri Saif Mohammed, B: Mr. El Bannouhi Mohamed, C: Dr. Hmidani Abderrazak, D: Mrs. Poszepczy?ska Alicja, E: Mr. Yaaraf
Mostafa
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